P.S.C. Ky. No. 90-151

## WESTERN ROCKCASTLE WATER ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED

 $\mathbf{OF}$ 

#### MT. VERNON, KENTUCKY 40456

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

Water Service

AT

Western portion of Rockcastle County

Southeastern portion of Lincoln County

Northeastern portion of Pulaski County

# Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1 ...., 19.90

PUBLIC SERVICE COM OF NEW EFFECTIVE

'AUG 1 1990

PURSUANT TO 203 KM

ISSUED BY Western Rockcastle Water Assoc. (Name of Utility)

By Enharles D. Bush

President

Form For filing Rate Schedules

Western part of Rockcastle Co. Southeastern part of Lincoln Co. For: Northeastern part of Pulaski Co.4 Community, Town or City

P.S.C. No.		
Revised	Sheet No1	
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO. 89-063	

Western Rockcastle County Water Association, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

Original	Sheet	No.	1

#### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

CUSTOMERS REQUESTING 5/8" x 3/4" Meters	RATE PER UNIT
Rates based on monthly consumptions:	
First 2,000 gallons - \$10.50 Minimum	
Next 3,000 gallons - 4.50 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 5,000 gallons - 3.50 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 40,000 gallons - 2.25 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 50,000 gallons - 1.75 per 1,000 gallons	
٤	1
Penalty of 10% added after 20th of month.	
Reconnection charge - \$30.00.	
Trip to collect delinquent bill - \$10.00. PUBLK	OF XENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
1	NDV 1 1992
PURSUA	NT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
	Scourstalle MANAGE
DATE OF ISSUE July 29, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE Nove	ember 1, 1992_
ISSUED BY Charles A. Burton TITLE President Name of Officer	dent
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co Kentucky in Case No dated	mmission of 93

Form for	filing	Rate	Schedules
----------	--------	------	-----------

Western Rockcastle County Water Association, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

.

÷	Southeas	part of Rockastle Co. tern part of Lincoln Co. tern part of Pulaski Co. nunity, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO	89-063
	Revised	SHEET NO. 1
	CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO. 9145
	Original	SHEET NO. 1

CUSTOMERS REQUESTING 5/8" x 3/4" Meters	RATE PER UNIT
Rates based on monthly consumption:	
First 2,000 gallons - \$9.47 Minimum	
Next 3,000 gallons - 4.21 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 5,000 gallons - 3.21 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 40,000 gallons - 1.91 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 50,000 gallons - 1.66 per 1,000 gallons	
Connection Charge, \$300.00	
Penalty of 10% added after 20th of month.	
Reconnection charge - \$30.00	
Trip to collect delinquent bill - \$10.00	
Bad_check_charge = \$5.00	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	N
MAY 1 0 1989	ŕ
PURSUANT (O 807 KAR 5:0)	11,
SECTION 9 (1)	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGE	R
TE OF ISSUE April 19, 1989. I DATE EFFECTIVE May 10	, 1989
SUED BY Charles W. Berlow TITLE President	
sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Case No. <u>89-063</u> dated <u>April 19, 1989</u> .	f Kentucky
	12

Form For filing Rate Schedules

Western part of Rockcastle Co. Southeastern part of Lincoln Co. For: Northeastern part of Pulaski Co.4 Community, Town or City

P.S.C.	No.				
Revise	1	Sheet	No.	2	•

Western Rockcastle County Water Association, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING	P.S.C.	NO.	89-063	

Original Sheet No. 2

# CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

CUSTOMERS REQUESTING 1" METER	RATE PER UNIT
Rates based on monthly consumptions:	
First 5,000 gallons - \$24.00 Minimum	
Next 5,000 gallons - 3.50 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 40,000 gallons - 2.25 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 50,000 gallons - 1.75 per 1,000 gallons	
Penalty of 10% added after 20th of month.	
Reconnection charge - \$30.00.	
Trip to collect delinquent bill - \$10.00. PUBLIC	SERVICE COMMISSION OF XENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
N	IOV 1 1992
	NT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
	The second se
DATE OF ISSUE July 29, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE No.	ovember 1, 1992
ISSUED BY Charles D. Buston TITLE Pres	sident
Tagued by sythemity of an Order of the Dublic Corrigo	Commission of A

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_. Form for filing Rate Schedules

2

Western Rockcastle County Water Association, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

	Southeas	part of Rock stern part of stern part of munity, Tow	
Ρ.5	S.C. NO.	89-063	
Rev	vised	_SHEET NO	2
CAI	NCELLING	P.S.C. NO.	9145
Ori	lginal	SHEET NO.	2

CUSTOMERS REQUESTING 1 inch Meters	RATE PER UNIT
Rates based on monthly consumptions:	
First 5,000 gallons - \$22.10 Minimum	
Next 5,000 gallons - 3.21 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 40,000 gallons - 1.91 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 50,000 gallons - 1.66 per 1,000 gallons	
Connection-charge - \$350:00	
Penalty of 10% added after 20th of month.	
Reconnection charge - \$30.00	
Trip to collect delinquent bill - \$10.00	
Bad-check-charge\$5.00	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
MAY 1 0 1989	1
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1), BY: HOTE STULLE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
TE OF ISSUE April 19, 1989: IL DATE EFFECTIVE May	10, 1989
SSUED BY Charles W. Rentow TITLE President	
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission	of Kentuck

· • •

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>89-063</u> dated <u>April 19, 1989</u>. Form For filing Rate Schedules

Western Rockcastle County Water Association, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation Western part of Rockcastle Co. Southeastern part of Lincoln Co. For: Northeastern part of Pulaski Co.4 Community, Town or City

P.S.C. No.	
Revised	Sheet No. 3
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO. 89-063

C

Original Sheet No. 3

### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

CUSTOMERS REQUESTING 1 1/2" METERS	RATE PER UNIT
Rates based on monthly consumptions:	
First 10,000 gallons - \$41.50 Minimum	
Next 40,000 gallons - 2.25 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 50,000 gallons - 1.75 per 1,000 gallons	Ş
Penalty of 10% added after 20th of month.	
Reconnection charge - \$30.00.	
Trip to collect delinquent bill - \$10.00.	
PURSUAN BY:	SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE OV 1 1992 IT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE July 29, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov	ember 1, 1992
ISSUED BY Charles D. Burlow TITLE Presi Name of Officer	dent
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co Kentucky in Case No dated	ommission of

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules	
------	-----	--------	------	-----------	--

Western Rockcastle County Water Association, Inc.

Name of Issuing Corporation

· Southeas	part of Rockastle Co. tern part of Lincoln Co. tern part of Pulaski Co. nunity, Town or City
P.S.C. NO	89–063
Revised	SHEET NO. 3
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO. 9145
Original	SHEET NO. 3

CUSTOMERS REQUES	TING 1 1/2 Meters	RATE PER UNIT
Rates based on monthly consumption	S:	
First 10,000 gallons - \$38.15 Minim	mum	
Next 40,000 gallons - 1.91 per	1,000 gallons	
Over 50,000 gallons - 1.66 per	1,000 gallons	
Gonnection charge - \$500.00	•	
Penalty of 10% added after 20th of	month.	
Reconnection charge - \$30.00		
Trip to collect delinquent bill -	\$10.00.	
Bad check charge - \$5.00		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIC OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE MAY 1 0 1989	)N
	MAT TO 1707 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 SECTION 9 (1) BY: SECTION 9 (1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGE	
		·
TE OF ISSUE April 19, 1989	<u> </u>	May 10, 1989
SUED BY Charles W. Burton	TITLE President	,

Western part of Rockcastle Co. Southeastern part of Lincoln Co.

Form For filing Rate Schedules

For: <u>Northeastern part of Pulaski Co.4</u> Community, Town or City

P.S.C.	No.	 		

Western Rockcastle County Water Association, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING	P.S.C.	NO.	89-063	

Revised Sheet No. 4

Original Sheet No. 4

# CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

CUSTOMERS REQUESTING 2" METERS	RATE PER UNI
Rates based on monthly consumptions:	
First 16,000 gallons - \$55.00 Minimum	
Next 34,000 gallons - 2.25 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 50,000 gallons - 1.75 per 1,000 gallons	
Penalty of 10% added after 20th of month.	
Reconnection charge - \$30.00.	
Trip to collect delinquent bill - \$10.00.	
•	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	NOV 1 1992
· ·	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
	BY:
ATE OF ISSUE July 29, 1992 DATE EFFECT	IVE November 1, 1992
SSUED BY Charles A. Burton TITLE	President
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Ser entucky in Case No dated	vice Commission of

Form for filing Rate Schedules

West	ern	Rockcast1	e County	
Wate	r As	sociation	, Inc.	
Name	of	Issuing	Corporat	ion

i

Southeas	part of Rocka tern part of <u>tern part of</u> nunity, Town	
P.S.C. NO.	89-063	
Revised	SHEET NO	4
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO.	9145
Original	SHEET NO	4

	· .	
CLASSIFICATION	OF	SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
CUSTOMERS REQUESTING 2 inch Meters	FBR ONT
Rates based on monthly consumptions	
First 16,000 gallons - \$49.61 Minimum	
Next 34,000 gallons - 1.91 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 50,000 gallons - $1.66$ per 1,000 gallons	
over 30,000 garrons - 1.00 per 1,000 garrons	
Gonnection_charge - \$750.00	
Penalty of 10% added after 20th of month.	
Reconnection charge - \$30.00	
Trip to collect delinquent bill - \$10.00	
Bad-check-charge - \$5.00	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
EFFECTIVE	
MAY 1 0 1989	1
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,	
SECTION 9 (1),	
EV: Showing Atlle	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
TE OF ISSUE April 19, 1989 11 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1	0, 1989
SUED BY Charles W. Kenton TITLE President	
Name of Officer	
sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission	of Kentuck
Case No	

C1-93